"Winners on and off the Court"



Savon's Academy Stars, Inc. 505 Royal Palm Beach Blvd. Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411

NOTICE OF ADVISORY BOARD VACANCY

Please take notice and be advised that Savon's Academy Stars Inc. (SAS, Inc.), currently serving as the official Youth Basketball Provider for the Village of Royal Palm Beach is seeking applicants for the position of Board Members.

This will require attendance at the monthly meeting in the Village Hall at the Village of Royal Palm Beach held on the 3rd Wednesday of each month at 7pm. All persons interested in applying are requested to complete an application found on <u>www.royalpalmbeachstars.org</u> or pick up application at Aubin Robinson & Associates, PA, Counselor and Attorneys of Law, Attention: Royal Palm Beach Stars, 505 Royal Palm Beach Blvd, Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 between the hours of 10 A.M. to 4 P.M.

All board applications shall be submitted at the above address by mail or in person with original signatures and shall be presented to the board for review. All applicants are required to attend one board meeting prior to, or upon selection by the board.

All applications will be considered and may be subject to personal interview and/or meeting with one or more current board member.

Decision as to membership will be made at an open board meeting. Members will be selected until all current active board positions are filled.